Others (6,412,241) (5,906,989) (187,507) (246,419) (71,326) –

Total liabilities (1,000,157,843) (25,448,261) (404,876,080) (205,562,713) (343,536,008) (20,734,781)

Asset-liability gap 79,894,863 66,251,580 (35,457,009) (27,810,104) (234,134,721) 311,045,117

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months
(inclusive)” as at 31 December 2024 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment
losses) of RMB16,498 million (31 December 2023: RMB17,229 million).

(ii) Financial investments include financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, financial assets
at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial assets measured at amortised
cost.

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

Annual Report 2024 259

Chapter 16 Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2024

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

31 December 2024 31 December 2023
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,485,920) (1,258,165)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,485,920 1,258,165

31 December 2024 31 December 2023
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (2,135,295) (2,058,510)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 2,153,477 2,081,405

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis measures only the
impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within
the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– Interest rate movements apply to all financial instruments of the Group;

– An interest rate movement of one hundred basis points is based on the assumption of
interest rates movement over the next 12 months;

– All assets and liabilities that reprice or mature within three months and after three